



CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT Calumpit, Bulacan

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT, for the period beginning January 2, 2023 up to December 31, 2023, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

Agency Name	Reference Number	Invitation Post Date	Bid Notice Title	Closing Date	Posted Date of Notice of Award	Posted Date of PO, Approved Contract and NTP	Notice Status	Remarks
CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT	9408855	17-Jan-23	ITB- INVITATION TO BID FOR PROVISION OF SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR FY 2023	6-Feb-23	14-Mar-23	14-Mar-23	Awarded	COMPLY
CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT	9601047	24-Mar-23	INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY and DELIVERY OF ½" (15mm) Multi-Jet Dry Water Meter (1,000 pcs.)	12-Apr-23	31-May-23	31-May-23	Awarded	COMPLY
CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT	9414351	19-Jan-23	Invitation to bid for HEALTH PROGRAM FOR HOSPITALIZATION AND ANNUAL PHYSICAL EXAMINATION for CWD Regular employees for the period of March 6, 2023 to March 6, 2024	6-Feb-23	2-Feb-23	3-Mar-23	Awarded	COMPLY

* Data as of December 31, 2023

* Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ, ie. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post Qualification", "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC", etc.

"CWD...Patuloy sa Serbisyo Publiko"

M. Serrano St., Corazon, Calumpit, Bulacan 3003. Tel No: (044) 815-2584 / 913-0079 / 913-0080; Telefax # (044) 913-0080 loc. 123 Website: www.calumpitwd.gov.ph; Email: calumpitwd@yahoo.com





CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT Calumpit, Bulacan

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT as of December 31, 2023.

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signature on the 6th day of January 2024, at Calumpit, Bulacan.

EMILY E. ECHEVARRIA Chairperson, CWD - Bids and Awards Committee

ENGR. RÖNNIE B. LARGADO General Manager



M. Serrano St., Corazon, Calumpit, Bulacan 3003. Tel No: (044) 815-2584 / 913-0079 / 913-0080; Telefax # (044) 913-0080 loc. 123 Website: www.calumpitwd.gov.ph; Email: calumpitwd@yahoo.com